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CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH-INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Individual Records

Official NCAA volleyball records began with the 1981 season and are based on in-
formation submitted to the NCAA statistics service by institutions participating in
the statistics rankings. In statistical rankings, the rounding of percentages and/or
averages may indicate ties where none exists. In these cases, the numerical order
of the rankings is accurate.

The format of a match changed in 2008. The term“game” was changed to “set”” Also,
scoring for each set moved from 30 points to 25 points, except in matches that go
to the full five sets, in which the winning score in the fifth set remains 15 points.

The match format previously changed in 2001, with scoring for each set moving
from 15 points to 30 points, except in matches that went to the full five sets, in
which the winning score in the fifth set remained 15 points.

In reflection of these changes, category leaders under the different scoring formats
are separated in order to not eliminate the achievements of those student-athletes
who played with the previous format.

Information on blocking has not been included in the following records since there
appeared to be a significant variance in the methods by which blocking statistics
were kept during the 1980s. Research continues to determine a standard by which
to measure blocking statistics for NCAA record-keeping purposes.

KILLS
Three-set match

29—0gonna Nnamani, Stanford vs. Minnesota, Dec. 18, 2004
Four-set match

28—Nichelle Burton, Long Beach St. vs. Penn St., Dec. 18, 1993
Five-set match

34—Destinee Hooker, Texas vs. Penn St., Dec. 19, 2009

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
Three-set match
54—Logan Tom, Stanford vs. Long Beach St., Dec. 15, 2001
Four-set match
67—Kristin Folkl, Stanford vs. UCLA, Dec. 17, 1994
Five-set match
85—Tracy Clark, Southern California vs. Hawaii, Dec. 19, 1982

HITTING PERCENTAGE*
10-14 attempts
.571—Lisa Hudak, UCLA vs. Pacific, Dec. 14, 1990 (8-0/14)

15-19 attempts

667—Joyce Kaapuni, Hawaii vs. UCLA, Dec. 19, 1983 (10-0/15)
20 or more attempts

.594—Teri McGrath, Pacific vs. Stanford, Dec. 22, 1985 (20-1/32)

*Hitting percentage is derived by subtracting errors from kills and dividing that remainder by
total attempts.

ASSISTS
Three-set match

56—Robyn Lewis, Stanford vs. Long Beach St., Dec. 15, 2001
Four-set match

87—Christy Johnson, Nebraska vs. Texas, Dec. 16, 1995
Five-set match

81—Michelle Boyette, UCLA vs. Stanford, Dec. 16, 1984

SERVICE ACES
Three-set match
4—Brittany Hochevar, Long Beach St. vs. Stanford, Dec. 15, 2001; Joyce Kaapuni, Hawaii
vs. UCLA, Dec. 19, 1983
Four-set match
4—Keao Burdine, Southern California vs. Stanford, Dec. 21, 2002; Logan Tom, Stanford vs.
Southern California, Dec. 21, 2002
Five-set match
5—Bryn Kehoe, Stanford vs. Penn St., Dec. 15, 2007

DIGS
Three-set match
18—Roberta Holehouse, Penn St. vs. Stanford, Oct. 13, 2006
Four-set match
29—Teresa Smith, Stanford vs. Hawaii, Dec. 19, 1987
Five-set match
30—Lisa Sharpley, Stanford vs. Penn St., Dec. 20, 1997; Kerri Walsh, Stanford vs. Penn St.,
Dec. 20, 1997
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Individual Leaders
SINGLE-MATCH RECORDS KILLS, FIVE-SET MATCH
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
34 Destinee Hooker, Texas vs. Penn St. Dec. 19, 2009
33 Lauren Cacciamani, Penn St. vs. Long Beach St. Dec. 19, 1998
32 Natalie Williams, UCLA vs. Long Beach St........ Dec. 21, 1991
32 Liz Masakayan, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 16, 1984
KILLS, THREE-SET MATCH 32 Tracy Clark, Southern California vs. Hawaii..... Dec. 19, 1982
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 29 Dana Smith, Southern California vs. Hawaii... Dec. 19, 1982
29 Ogonna Nnamani, Stanford vs. Minnesota... .18, 2004 28 Danielle Scott, Long Beach St. vs. UCLA Dec. 21,1991
28 Tee Williams, Hawaii vs. Texas 17,1988 26 Megan Hodge, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 15, 2007
25 Logan Tom, Stanford vs. Long Beach St . 15,2001 25  Terri Zemaitis, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 20, 1997
20 Lauren Cacciamani, Penn St. vs. Stanford ... .18,1999 25  Deidre Collins, Hawaii vs. Southern California... Dec. 19, 1982
20 Tara Gross, Long Beach St. vs. Nebraska 16,1989 23 Laura Pilakowski, Nebraska vs. Wisconsin....... .Dec. 16, 2000
19 Ogonna Nnamani, Stanford vs. Long Beach St. ... Dec. 15,2001 23 Kori Pulaski, Hawaii vs. Southern California... Dec. 19, 1982
18  Blair Brown, Penn St. vs. California Dec. 18,2010 22 Kristin Folkl, Stanford vs. Penn St Dec. 20, 1997
18 Tayyiba Haneef, Long Beach St. vs. Stanford.......ememmmmmssessenns Dec. 15,2001 22 Antoinnette White, Long Beach St. vs. UCLA ...uveecrmnrecssssnneeen Dec. 21,1991
17 Kerri Walsh, Stanford vs. Hawaii Dec. 21,1996 22 Merja Connolly, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 16, 1984
17 Dawn Davenport, Texas vs. Hawaii Dec. 17, 1988 22 Bobbi Broer, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 16, 1984
16 Deja McClendon, Penn St. vs. California Dec. 18,2010 21 Megan Hodge, Penn St. vs. Texas Dec. 19, 2009
16  Tarah Murrey, California vs. Penn St Dec. 18,2010 21 Katie McGarrey, Southern California vs. UCLA.......cemremsmereesinns Dec. 20, 1981
16  Megan Hodge, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 20, 2008 20 Paula McNamee, Stanford vs. Penn St Dec. 20, 1997
16 Sa.rah Pavan, Nebraska vs. Washington Dec. 17, 2005 20 Lauren Cacciamani, Penn St. vs. Stanford .....eeenveerneeersnnennnns Dec. 20, 1997
16 Kristin Folkl, Stanford vs. Hawaii Dec. 21,1996 20 Carrie Schonveld, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 20, 1997
16 Dagmara Szyszczak, Texas vs. Hawaii Dec. 17,1988 20 Katie McGarrey, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 16, 1984
16  Deidre Collins, Hawaii vs. UCLA Dec. 19, 1983 19 Nicole Fawcett, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 15,2007
15  Alix Klineman, Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec. 20, 2008 19 Sherisa Livingston, Wisconsin vs. Nebraska... Dec. 16, 2000
15 Christal Morrison, Washington vs. Nebraska ... Dec. 17,2005 19 Veronica Walls, Long Beach St. vs. Penn St Dec. 19, 1998
15 LizMasakayan, UCLA vs. Hawaii Dec. 19,1983 19 Missy Yomes, Hawaii vs. Southern California. Dec. 19, 1982
14  Teri McGrath, Pacific vs. Nebraska Dec. 20, 1986 19 Dana Smith, Southern California vs. UCLA..... .Dec. 20, 1981
13 Erin Martin, Minnesota vs. Stanford Dec. 18, 2004 19 Linda Robertson, UCLA vs. Southern California Dec. 20, 1981
13 Trisha Bratford, Minnesota vs. Stanford Dec. 18,2004 18 Alix Klineman, Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec. 15, 2007
13 Krissy Fifer, Pacific vs. UCLA : Dec. 14, 1990 18 Foluke Akinradewo, Stanford vs. Penn St....... Dec. 15, 2007
13 Enl.d SchoneW|s§, Nebraska vs. Pacific Dec. 20, 1986 18 Sarah Clark, Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec. 20, 1997
13 Elaina Oden, Pacific vs. Nebraska Dec. 20, 1986 18  Elaine Youngs, UCLA vs. Long Beach St. Dec. 21,1991
12 Arielle Wilson, Penn St. vs. California Dec. 18,2010
12 Sanja Tomasevic, Washington vs. Nebraska Dec. 17,2005 | TOTAL ATTEMPTS, THREE-SET MATCH
12 Jennifer Saleaumua, Nebraska vs. Washington Dec. 17, 2005
12 Marissa Hatchett, UCLA vs. Pacific Dec. 14, 1990 N;é ?Ia{\erl\‘;lhamcvsl'.fop?onepnt S Dec 18 331‘3
T . arah Murrey, California vs. Penn St ec. 18,
12 Natalie Williams, UCLA vs. Pacific Dec. 14, 1990 54 Logan Tom, Stanford vs. Long Beach St Dec. 15, 2001
_ 50 Teee Williams, Hawaii vs. Texas Dec. 17, 1988
KILLS, FOUR-SET MATCH 48 Ogonna Nnamani, Stanford vs. MiNN@SOta.........ccuuwereesmmmmsessesssiennns Dec. 18, 2004
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 46  Alix Klineman, Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec. 20,2008
28 Nichelle Burton, Long Beach St. vs. PENN St....uuuvevvesmmessssssssessesses Dec. 18,1993 44 Cynthia Barbosa, Stanford vs. Penn St Dec. 20, 2008
27 Kim Oden, Stanford vs. Pacific Dec. 22,1985 44 Megan Hodge, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 20, 2008
25 Billie Winsett, Nebraska vs. Texas Dec. 16, 1995 44 Christal Morrison, Washington vs. Nebraska. Dec. 17, 2005
25 Kate Crnich, Nebraska vs. Texas Dec. 16, 1995 44 Lauren Cacciamani, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 18,1999
25 Kristin Folkl, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 17,1994 | 42 Dawn Davenport, Texas vs. Hawaii Dec. 17,1988
25 Jen Reimers, Penn St. vs. Long Beach St Dec. 18,1993 42 Karen Dahlgren, Nebraska vs. Pacific Dec. 20, 1986
24 Elaina Oden, Pacific vs. Stanford. . Dec.22,1985 | 40 Deja McClendon, Penn St. vs. California Dec. 18,2010
23 Keao Burdine, Southern California vs. FIOida........mmmnmens Dec. 20,2003 40  Carolyn Taeatafa, Hawaii vs. Texas Dec. 17, 1988
23 Marnie Triefenbach, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 17,1994 39 Deidre Collins, Hawaii vs. UCLA Dec. 19, 1983
23 Jenny Johnson, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 17,1994 38  Blair Brown, Penn St. vs. California Dec. 18,2010
23 Annett Buckner, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 17,1994 38 Chris Houghtelling, Nebraska vs. Washington... Dec. 17, 2005
22 Sarah Pavan, Nebraska vs. Stanford Dec. 16, 2006 37 Tayyiba Haneef, Long Beach St. vs. Stanford Dec. 15,2001
22 Barbra Fontana, Stanford vs. Pacific Dec. 22, 1985 35  Katy Eldridge, Pacific vs. UCLA Dec. 14, 1990
21 Danielle Scott, Long Beach St. vs. PENN St......wvreemsrmssssssssssens Dec. 18,1993 35 Liz Masakayaﬁ, UCLA vs. Hawaii Dec. 19: 1983
21 Bev Oden, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 19,1992 34 Nicole Fawcett, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 20,2008
21 Natalie Williams, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 19,1992 34 Sani i i
€V ! ja Tomasevic, Washington vs. Nebraska.........eemmseseeeens Dec. 17, 2005
21 Tee Williams, Hawaii vs. Stanford Dec. 19,1987 34 Tara Cross, Long Beach St. vs. Nebraska Dec. 16, 1989
20 Demetna Sance, Texas vs. Nebraska Dec. 16, 1995 33 Kerri Walsh, Stanford vs. Penn St Dec. 18,1999
20 Elaine Younﬁs, UC.fI:A Vs. Stanfforéj Dec. 19,1992 32 Erin Martin, Minnesota vs. Stanford Dec. 18, 2004
20  Teri McGrath, Pacific vs. Stanfor Dec. 22,1985 32 Ogonna Nnamani, Stanford vs. Long Beach St..........oreree Dec. 15,2001
19 Jordan Larson, Nebraska vs. Stanford Dec. 16, 2006 : "
19 Ogonna Nnamani, Stanford vs. Southern California.............. Dec. 21,2002 g% &ﬁ;‘lx\/ ECIJS|E| Ssttaar:]ff%rrc(ij\\//ss.. I-l_llaav\yva;:i ng %} }ggg
18 Erin Waller, Stanford vs. Nebraska.......... Dec. 16, 2006 32 Dagmara Szyszczak, Texas vs. Hawaii Dec. 17,1988
18 Aury Cruz, Florida vs. Southern California Dec. 20, 2003 32 Enid Schonewise, Nebraska vs. Pacific Dec. 20, 1986
18  Allison Weston, Nebraska vs. Texas Dec. 16, 1995 31 Logan Tom, Stanford vs. Penn St Dec. 18, 1999
17 Cary Wendell, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 17,1994 31 Jocelyn Robins, Hawaii vs. Stanford Dec. 21, 1996
16  Katie Olsovsky, Southern California vs. Stanford ... Dec. 21,2002 ey ’ : Py
16 Lisa Reitsma, Nebraska vs. Texas Dec. 16, 1995 31 Elizabeth Shannon, Nebraska vs. Long Beach St.......ueieneeeen Dec. 16, 1989
16 Jen McFadden, Nebraska vs. Texas Dec. 16, 1995
16 Cary Wendell, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 19, 1992

16 Therese Boyle, Pacific vs. Stanford Dec. 22, 1985
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TOTAL ATTEMPTS, FOUR-SET MATCH

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
67 Kristin Folkl, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 17,1994
66 Demetria Sance, Texas vs. Nebraska Dec. 16, 1995
64 Billie Winsett, Nebraska vs. Texas Dec. 16, 1995
61 Annett Buckner, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 17,1994
59 Jenny Johnson, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 17, 1994
57 Kim Oden, Stanford vs. Pacific Dec. 22, 1985
56 Aury Cruz, Florida vs. Southern California ... Dec. 20, 2003
55 Elaina Oden, Pacific vs. Stanford Dec. 22, 1985
54  Marnie Triefenbach, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 17,1994
53 Jen Reimers, Penn St. vs. Long Beach St Dec. 18, 1993
53 Nichelle Burton, Long Beach St. vs. PeNN St.....cuueeeememnrecssssnseees Dec. 18, 1993
52 Diana Jessie, Hawaii vs. Stanford Dec. 19, 1987
51 Natalie Williams, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 19, 1992
51 Barbra Fontana, Stanford vs. Pacific Dec. 22, 1985
50 Keao Burdine, Southern California vs. FIOrida...........mmmmmmmmssseennnns Dec. 20, 2003
50 Allison Weston, Nebraska vs. Texas Dec. 16, 1995
50 Danielle Scott, Long Beach St. vs. Penn St Dec. 18,1993
48 Jane Collymore, Florida vs. Southern California .Dec. 20, 2003
46  April Ross, Southern California vs. Florida........ .Dec. 20, 2003
46 Logan Tom, Stanford vs. Southern California. Dec. 21, 2002
45  Sarah Pavan, Nebraska vs. Stanford Dec. 16, 2006
45 Jordan Larson, Nebraska vs. Stanford Dec. 16,2006
45 Kara Milling, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 17,1994
45 Julie Maginot, Pacific vs. Stanford Dec. 22,1985
44 Angie Breitenfield, Texas vs. Nebraska Dec. 16, 1995
44  Teee Williams, Hawaii vs. Stanford Dec. 19, 1987
42 Keao Burdine, Southern California vs. Stanford Dec. 21,2002
42 Kate Crnich, Nebraska vs. Texas Dec. 16, 1995
42 Cary Wendell, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 17,1994
42 Zeynep Ton, Penn St. vs. Long Beach St. ... Dec. 18, 1993
42  Brita Schwerm, Long Beach St. vs. Penn St. Dec. 18, 1993
42 Beverly Oden, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 19, 1992

TOTAL ATTEMPTS, FIVE-SET MATCH

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
85 Tracy Clark, Southern California vs. Hawaii Dec. 19, 1982
76 Destinee Hooker, Texas vs. Penn St Dec. 19,2009
73 Megan Hodge, Penn St. vs. Texas Dec. 19, 2009
72 Kristin Folkl, Stanford vs. Penn St Dec. 20, 1997
71  Liz Masakayan, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 16, 1984
69 Lauren Cacciamani, Penn St. vs. Long Beach St......curecemsnnenee Dec. 19, 1998
66 Natalie Williams, UCLA vs. Long Beach St... .Dec. 21,1991
66 Kori Pulaski, Hawaii vs. Southern California.... Dec. 19, 1982
64 Jenny Maastricht, Wisconsin vs. Nebraska Dec. 16,2000
63 Megan Hodge, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 15, 2007
61 Dana Smith, Southern California vs. Hawaii.... Dec. 19, 1982
56 Antoinnette White, Long Beach St. vs. UCLA. Dec. 21,1991
56 Katie McGarrey, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 16, 1984
56 Susan Compton, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 16, 1984
55  Terri Zemaitis, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 20, 1997
55 Deidre Collins, Hawaii vs. Southern California ... Dec. 19, 1982
54  Alix Klineman, Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec. 15, 2007
53  Carrie Schonveld, Penn St. vs. Long Beach St. .......cueerrecsseeneecen Dec. 19, 1998
53 Merja Connolly, UCLA vs. Stanford .16, 1984
52 Laura Pilakowski, Nebraska vs. Wisconsin . 16,2000
52 Carrie Schonveld, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 20, 1997
50 Sherisa Livingston, Wisconsin vs. Nebraska.... . 16,2000
49 Lauren Cacciamani, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 20, 1997
49  Elaine Youngs, UCLA vs. Long Beach St. Dec. 21, 1991
48  Christy Cochran, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 20, 1997
48 Danielle Scott, Long Beach St. vs. UCLA Dec. 21, 1991
46 Linda Robertson, UCLA vs. Southern California Dec. 20, 1981
45 Missy Yomes, Hawaii vs. Southern California.. .Dec. 19, 1982
45 Lisa Strand, Hawaii vs. Southern California Dec. 19, 1982
44 Sarah Clark, Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec. 20, 1997

HITTING PERCENTAGE

(10-14 attempts)*

Pct. (K-E/TA) Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
571 (8-0/14) Lisa Hudak, UCLA vs. Pacific Dec. 14, 1990
545 (6-0/11) Darla Myhre, Washington vs. Nebraska Dec. 17, 2005
545 (7-1/11) Sherri Thormahlen, Long Beach St. vs. UCLA... .Dec. 21, 1991
.500  (6-1/10) Sara Sandrik, Stanford vs. Long Beach St.. .Dec. 15, 2001
462 (6-0/13) Lizzy Fitzgerald, Wisconsin vs. Nebraska... Dec. 16, 2000
417 (6-1/12) Lizzie Suiter, Stanford vs. Minnesota Dec. 18,2004
400  (6-2/10) Jessy Jones, Minnesota vs. Stanford . .Dec. 18, 2004
400  (4-0/10) Lori Endicott, Nebraska vs. Pacific.. .Dec. 20, 1986
.385  (6-1/13) Barbara Ifejika, Stanford vs. Hawaii .Dec. 21,1996
333 (6-2/12) Stacy Brittain, UCLA vs. Southern California Dec. 20, 1981
.308  (4-0/13) Bonnie Bremner, Penn St. vs. Long Beach St.... Dec. 19, 1998
308  (6-2/13) Kim Ruddins, Southern California vs. Hawaii .... Dec. 19, 1982

Pct. (K-E/TA) Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
286 (6-2/14) Alesha Deesing, Washington vs. Nebraska ... Dec. 17,2005
286  (6-2/14) Michelle Chatman, Florida vs. Southern California.....Dec. 20, 2003
273 (4-1/11) Chastity Nobriga, Hawaii vs. Stanford.... Dec. 21, 1996
231 (4-1/13) Tara Conrad, Stanford vs. Penn St....... Dec. 18, 1999
.200  (4-2/10) Trisonya Thompson, Long Beach St. vs. Nebraska........Dec. 16, 1989

HITTING PERCENTAGE

(15-19 attempts)*
Pct. (K-E/TA) Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
667 (10-0/15) Joyce Kaapuni, Hawaii vs. UCLA . 19,1983
.529 (11-2/17) Rachael Adams, Texas vs. Penn St... Dec. 19, 2009
444 (9-1/18) Misty May, Long Beach St. vs. Penn St... .19, 1998
421 (9-1/19) Stacie Nichols, Texas vs. Hawaii........ . 17,1988
400  (7-1/15) Alisha Glass, Penn St. vs. Stanford... . 15,2007
375  (6-0/16) Shannon Hawari, California vs. Penn St...... . 18,2010
368  (9-2/19) Jennifer Hucke, Stanford vs. Minnesota Dec. 18, 2004
368  (9-2/19) Carrie Schonveld, Penn St. vs. Stanford. Dec. 18, 1999
333 (9-3/18) Blair Brown, Penn St. vs. Stanford............. Dec. 20, 2008
333 (8-3/15) Kathy Herse, UCLA vs. Southern California Dec. 20, 1981
313 (8-3/16) Christa Harmotto, Penn St. vs. Stanford...........uuueens Dec. 20, 2008
294 (8-3/17) Bibiana Candelas, Southern California vs. Stanford....Dec. 21, 2002
.294  (8-3/17) Bibiana Candelas, Southern California vs. Stanford....Dec. 21, 2002
278  (7-2/18) Adrienne Gehan, California vs. Penn St...... . 18,2010
263 (8-3/19) Greichaly Cepero, Nebraska vs. Wisconsin Dec. 16, 2000
235 (7-3/17) Ariel Scott, Penn St. vs. California... Dec. 18,2010
222 (6-2/18) Anne Wicks, Stanford vs. UCLA .. Dec. 19, 1992
222 (5-1/18) Mary Miller, Pacific vs. Nebraska...... Dec. 20, 1986
211 (8-4/19) Joy McKienzie, Long Beach St. vs. Penn Dec. 18, 1993
200  (3-0/15) Jennifer Doris, Texas vs. Penn St....... Dec. 19, 2009
200  (6-3/15) Sharon Kasser, Pacific vs. UCLA... . 14,1990
200 (5-2/15) Marcie Wurts, Hawaii vs. UCLA.... . 19,1983

HITTING PERCENTAGE

(20 or more attempts)*
Pct. (K-E/TA) Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
594 (20-1/32) Teri McGrath, Pacific vs. Stanford .22,1985
563 (29-2/48) Ogonna Nnamani, Stanford vs. Minnesota.. . 18,2004
553 (22-1/38) Bobbi Broer, Stanford vs. UCLA.......cccccoeveverersee .16, 1984
545 (12-0/22) Jennifer Saleaumua, Nebraska vs. Washington . 17,2005
545 (19-1/33) Ogonna Nnamani, Stanford vs. Southern California...Dec. 21, 2002
.529 (20-2/34) Tara Cross, Long Beach St. vs. Nebraska . 16,1989
.500 (12-2/20) Arielle Wilson, Penn St. vs. Stanford............. . 15,2007
.500 (14-2/24) Bibiana Candelas, Southern California vs. Florida Dec. 20, 2003
.500 (16-2/28) Katie Olsovsky, Southern California vs. Stanford.. Dec. 21, 2002
.500 (12-2/20) Emily Adams, Southern California vs. Stanford.............Dec. 21, 2002
.500 (25-4/42) Kate Crnich, Nebraska vs. Texas .16, 1995
.500 (13-3/20) Elaina Oden, Pacific vs. Nebraska Dec. 20, 1986
484 (16-1/31) Lisa Reitsma, Nebraska vs. Texas...... Dec. 16, 1995
469 (19-4/32) Ogonna Nnamani, Stanford vs. Long Beach St Dec. 15,2001
459 (21-4/37) Katie McGarrey, Southern California vs. UCLA. Dec. 20, 1981
455 (19-4/33) Veronica Walls, Long Beach St. vs. Penn St Dec. 19, 1998
452 (21-2/42) Bev Oden, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 19, 1992
A50 (10-1/20) Lauri Jones, Long Beach St. vs. Dec. 21, 1991
438 (17-3/32) Kerri Walsh, Stanford vs. Hawaii....... Dec. 21, 1996
438 (16-2/32) Dagmara Szyszczak, Texas vs. Hawaii Dec. 17, 1988
435 (13-3/23) Christa Harmotto, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 15, 2007
432 (18-2/37) Tayyiba Haneef, Long Beach St. vs. Stanford Dec. 15, 2001
A29 (16-4/28) Sarah Pavan, Nebraska vs. Washington. Dec. 17,2005
429 (16-4/28) Barbara Ifejika, Stanford vs. Penn St... Dec. 20, 1997
A29 (16-1/35) Therese Boyle, Pacific vs. Stanford....... Dec. 22,1985
425 (18-1/40) Foluke Akinradewo, Stanford vs. Penn St.. Dec. 15, 2007
A17 (13-3/24) Tauna Vandeweghe, Southern California vs. UCLA.....Dec. 20, 1981
414 (16-4/29) Jen McFadden, Nebraska vs. Texas. .16,
406 (16-3/32) Kristin Folkl, Stanford vs. Hawaii.
404 (27-4/57) Kim Oden, Stanford vs. Pacific..... ...Dec. 22, 1985

*Hitting percentage is derived by subtracting errors from kills and dividing that remainder by
total attempts.

Assists not kept in championship box scores before 1984

ASSISTS, THREE-SET MATCH

Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
Robyn Lewis, Stanford vs. LONg BEACh St. ....uuuueermmensrsssssessessssses Dec. 15,2001
Sue Schelfhout, Texas vs. Hawaii Dec. 17, 1988
Martina Cincerova, Hawaii vs. Texas Dec. 17, 1988
Ogonna Nnamani, Stanford vs. MiNNESOTa.........uemmmessssssssssssesses Dec. 18,2004
Kristin Carpenter, Penn St. vs. California Dec. 18,2010

Liz Hert, Pacific vs. Nebraska Dec. 20, 1986
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No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date | SERVICE ACES, FOUR-SET MATCH
41 Courtney Thompson, Washington vs. Nebraska..............me Dec. 17,2005 | No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
40 Alisha Glass, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 20,2008 4 Keao Burdine, Southern California vs. Stanford Dec. 21,2002
37  Bonnie Bremner, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 18,1999 4 Logan Tom, Stanford vs. Southern California Dec. 21,2002
37 Lisa Sharpley, Stanford vs. Hawaii Dec. 21, 1996 3 Rachel Shchwartz,fNe(ljoraska \és. S’f(anford Dec. 16, 2006
37 Melanie Beckenhauer, Pacific vs. UCLA Dec. 14, 1990 3 BrynKehoe, Stanford vs. Nebraska Dec. 16, 2006
36 Cassidy Lichtman, Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec. 20, 2008 3 Elaina Oden, Pacific vs. Stanford Dec. 22,1985
36 Tisha Delaney, Nebraska vs. Pacific Dec. 20, 1986 2 April Ross, Southern California vs. FIONAA .......uueeeeereemsesessssssesssssesns Dec. 20, 2003
34 Keri Nishimoto, Long Beach St. vs. Stanford...........mmeessessns Dec. 15,2001 2 Kerri Walsh, Stanford vs. Hawaii Dec. 21, 1996
34 Holly McPeak, UCLA vs. Pacific Dec. 14, 1990 % JChrlstyJ JckJIhnson,U l\éﬁraskg vs.fTe>éas Bec. }g lggi
33 Carli Lloyd, California vs. Penn St. Dec. 18,2010 enny Johnson, vs. Stanfor ec. 17,
32 Lindsay Kagawa, Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec. 18, 1999 2 Kim KruI'I, UC.LA vs. Stanford Dec. 17,1994
31  Lindsey Taatjes, Minnesota vs. Stanford Dec. 18,2004 2 Joy McKienzie, Long Beach St. vs. Penn St..... Dec. 18, 1993
31 Robyn Ah Mow, Hawaii vs. Stanford Dec. 21, 1996 2 Brita Schwerm, Long Beach St. vs. Penn St. ... Dec. 18, 1993
29  Sheri Sanders, Long Beach st. vs. Nebraska .......mmmmessssnses Dec. 16, 1989 % i?lzg?\AFaeI?r?S?nﬁasct?ﬁréfsgds\gnltj’grlaA BSE‘ ;g }ggé
25  Maggie Griffin, Nebraska vs. Washington ... Dec. 17,2005 > Liz Hert’%aciﬁ'c vs. Stanford Dec. 22,1985
23 Val Novak, Nebraska vs. Long Beach St. Dec. 16, 1989 > BarbraF Stanford vs. Pacifi Dec. 22. 1985
19  Kelly Bowman, Minnesota vs. Stanford Dec. 18, 2004 5 K?r road ontsatna,f tgn orP V§fx acitic Dec. 95 1982
16 Dani Busboom, Nebraska vs. Washington..........mmmmecssinnes Dec. 17,2005 im Qden, >tantord vs. Facitic eC. 22,
ASSISTS, FOUR-SET MATCH SERVICE ACES, FIVE-SET MATCH
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date | No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
87 Christy Johnson, Nebraska vs. Texas Dec. 16, 1995 5 BrynKehoe, Stanford vs. Penn St 15,2007
71  Liz Hert, Pacific vs. Stanford Dec. 22, 1985 3 Laur?n Ca!ﬁ_qamamc, Penn St. vs. LonghBSeach St. . 19,1998
70 Joy McKienzie, Long Beach St. vs. Penn St.... Dec. 18,1993 g lélatg |eélV| |ams,SU L? Vé' Lor&gcfgac Lap— Dec. 16 1984
69 Wendi Rush, Stanford vs. Pacific Dec. 22,1985 3 COFI‘IFa“al'_' tantor & e i e 1 198
67 Carrie Feldman, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 19, 1992 el. re Collins, Hawaii vs. ou. errT ali ornla.... ................................... ec. 19,
61 By Kehoe Stanford s Nebraso Dcc 16,2006 | 3 fanicelohpson Souber ool v Howad etz 1oe2
58  Rachel Holloway, Nebraska vs. Stanford Dec. 16,2006 3 Camgmy Chalmérs UCLA vs. Southern California ‘Dec. 20’ 1981
58 Salima Davidson, Penn St. vs. Long Beach St.... .Dec. 18,1993 3 Cathy Quilico, Penn St vs. Texas - Dec 20 o
56 Toni Anderson, Southern California vs. Florida ..Dec. 20, 2003 2 Alyssa D’Erricb Penn St. vs. Texas Dec. 19’ 5009
56 Lauren Moscovic, Florida vs. Southern California. Dec. 20, 2003 R ! T T
. 2 Destinee Hooker, Texas vs. Penn St. Dec. 19, 2009
54 Julie Bremner, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 19, 1992 2 Ashley Engle, Texas vs. Penn St Dec. 19, 2009
53  Carrie Busch, Texas vs. Nebraska Dec. 16,1995 2 Nicole Fawce’tt, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 15: 2007
52 Lisa Sharpley, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 17,1994 2 Franci Girard, Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec. 15,2007
52 \l;\‘/e”de‘Isnnri\gasn' UfCLdA vs. I?Itanfgrd Bec» 17,1994 2 Laura Pilakowski, Nebraska vs. Wisconsin... Dec. 16, 2000
48 en. : u.s , Stantord vs. . awatl ec. 19,1987 2 Lizzy Fitzgerald, Wisconsin vs. Nebraska.... Dec. 16, 2000
44 Martina Cincerova, Hawaii vs. Stanford Dec. 19,1987 2 Misty May, Long Beach St. vs. Penn St Dec. 19,1998
35 Toni Anderson, Southern California vs. Stanford.. ..Dec. 21,2002 2 Lisa Sharpley, Stanford vs. Penn St Dec. 20, 1997
33 Tracy Lindquist, Southern California vs. Stanford. ..Dec. 21,2002 2 Marissa Hatchett, UCLA vs. LONG BEACH St.......ccoeereemerressnneesensessns Dec. 21,1991
29 Anna Robinson, Stanford vs. Southern California.... Dec. 21, 2002 2 Elaine Youngs, UCLA vs. Long Beach St. Dec. 21, 1991
26 Cary Wendell, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 17,1994 2 Wendy Fletcher, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 16, 1984
19  Kim Coleman, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 17,1994 2 Deidra Dvorak, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 16, 1984
18 Katie Goldhahn, Stanford vs. Southern California....... Dec. 21,2002 2 Kim Oden, Stanford vs. UCLA — Dec. 16,1984
2 Missy Yomes, Hawaii vs. Southern California. .Dec. 19, 1982
ASSISTS, FIVE-SET MATCH 2 Kris Pulaski, Hawaii vs. Southern California .Dec. 19, 1982
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date % #isa Stcr?nﬂ, is-iavmii VS-CS"I!;theF” Cal|i_|forni9 .Bec. } 8’ }gg%
81 Michelle Boyette, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 16, 1984 racy Clark, -outhern Lalliornia vs. Hawall -Dec. 19,
72 Julie Bremner, UCLA vs. Long Beach St Dec. 21,1991 2 Cathy Stukel, Southern California vs. UCLA. ... Dec. 20, 1981
70 Misty May, Long Beach St. vs. Penn St Dec. 19, 1998
70 Bonnie Bremner, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 20, 1997
70 Sabrina Hernandez, Long Beach St. vs. UCLA.........commmrecrsmsnnecens Dec. 21, 1991 Defense
69 Lisa Sharpley, Stanford vs. Penn St Dec. 20, 1997
65 Alisha Glass, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 15,2007 -
62 Bryn Kehoe, Stanford vs. Penn St Dec. 15, 2007 DIGS, THREE-SET MATCH
58 Bonnie Bremner, Penn St. vs. Long Beach St....vevesrsrsrss Dec. 19,1998 | No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
53 Alisha Glass, Penn St. vs. Texas Dec. 19,2009 18 Roberta Holehouse, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 20, 2008
52  Greichaly Cepero, Nebraska vs. Wisconsin .... Dec. 16, 2000 17 Carolyn Taeatafa, Hawaii vs. Texas Dec. 17,1988
46  Lizzy Fitzgerald, Wisconsin vs. Nebraska Dec. 16, 2000 16 Rob{n Rostratter, California vs. Penn St. Dec. 18,2010
46 Deidra Dvorak, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 16, 1984 16 Gabi Ailes, Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec. 20, 2008
36 Ashley Engle, Texas vs. Penn St Dec. 19, 2009 16 Katie Salen, Texas vs. Hawaii Dec. 17, 1988
27  Wendi Rush, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 16, 1984 16 Joyci Kaakal)ni, Hawaiifvs(.jUCLA Dec. 19, 1983
: 15 Cynthia Barboza, Stanford vs. Penn St Dec. 20, 2008
24 Michelle Kocher, Texas vs. Penn St. Dec. 19, 2009 15 Paula Gentil, Minnesota vs. Stanford Dec. 18, 2004
15 Logan Tom, Stanford vs. Penn St Dec. 18, 1999
15 Lori Endicott, Nebraska vs. Pacific Dec. 20, 1986
14 Megan Hodge, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 20,2008
SERVICE ACES, THREE-SET MATCH }2 (Sourtn[e)zy Schult%, _?tanford |\-/|S' (V1A TTCo  P——— Bec. }g, %ggg
awn Davenport, Texas vs. Hawaii ec. 17,
N°;‘ !B,I':tyer' I'ear vs. (L’Pp°"3‘e“; st vs. Stanford s gg;? 14 Elaina Oden, Pacific vs. Nebraska Dec. 20, 1986
rittany Hochevar, Long Beach St. vs. Stanford..... .15, - .
2 JoyceKaapun, Hawal v UCLA Dcc 15,1083 | 19 Morde s Houaiys UCLA Dec 1211283
3 AliLongo, Penn St. vs. California Dec. 18,2010 13 Sanja Tomasevic Washihgfon vs. Nebraska Dec. 17, 2005
3 Ashley lvy, Stanford vs. Long Beach St Dec. 15,2001 13 Dagmara 5zyszczak, TeXas VS. HAWAI oo Dec. 17, 1988
2 Robin Rostratter, California vs. Penn St. Dec. 18,2010 13 Martina Cincerova, Hawaii vs. Texas Dec. 17: 1988
2 Sarah Pavan, Nebraska vs. Washington Dec. 17, 2005 12 Jordan Larson, Nebraska vs. Washington ... Dec. 17,2005
2 Traci Broadway, UCLA vs. Pacific Dec. 14,1990 12 Logan Tom, Stanford vs. Long Beach St Dec. 15,2001
2 Sherri Thormahlen, Long Beach St. vs. Nebraska ... Dec. 16, 1989 12 Anna Vorwerk, Hawaii vs. Texas Dec. 17,1988
2 Val Novak, Nebraska vs. Long Beach St. Dec. 16, 1989 11 Carli Lloyd, California vs. Penn St. Dec. 18,2010
2 Dagmara Szyszczak, Texas vs. Hawaii Dec. 17, 1988 11 Nicole Fawcett, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 20, 2008
2 Kris Pulaski, Hawaii vs. UCLA Dec. 19, 1983 11 Danka Danicic, Washington vs. Nebraska..........mmmccsunnnns Dec. 17, 2005
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No.

1"
1"
1
1"

1"

Player, Team vs. Opponent

Chris Houghtelling, Nebraska vs. Washington...
Kristin Richards, Stanford vs. Minnesota

Jenny Evans, UCLA vs. Pacific
Samantha Shaver, UCLA vs. Pacific

Kris Pulaski, Hawaii vs. UCLA

DIGS, FOUR-SET MATCH

Player, Team vs. Opponent

Teresa Smith, Stanford vs. Hawaii Dec.
Julie Bremner, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec.
Allison Weston, Nebraska vs. Texas Dec.
Dani Busboom, Nebraska vs. Stanford Dec.
Kate Crnich, Nebraska vs. Texas Dec.
Lisa Sharpley, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec.
Jessica Fishburn, Stanford vs. Nebraska Dec.
Annett Buckner, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec.
Amy Hayes, Stanford vs. Pacific Dec.
April Ross, Southern California vs. FIONda .........mmessessssssesssssens Dec.
Kara Milling, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec.
Jen Reimers, Penn St. vs. Long Beach St Dec.
Barbra Fontana, Stanford vs. Pacific Dec.
Aury Cruz, Florida vs. Southern California Dec.
Jenny Johnson, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec.

Kim Krull, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec.
Brita Schwerm, Long Beach St. vs. Penn St.......... Dec.

Keao Burdine, Southern California vs. Florida.... Dec.
Marnie Triefenbach, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec.
Barbara Ifejika, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec.
Martina Cincerova, Hawaii vs. Stanford Dec.
Teri McGrath, Pacific vs. Stanford Dec.
Nicole Davis, Southern California vs. FIOFda .......cccerseesssnnnns Dec.
Cary Wendell, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec.
Wendi Rush, Stanford vs. Pacific Dec.
Jordan Larson, Nebraska vs. Stanford Dec.
Keao Burdine, Southern California vs. Stanford ... Dec.
Alyson Randick, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec.
Diana Jessie, Hawaii vs. Stanford Dec.
Elaina Oden, Pacific vs. Stanford Dec.

DIGS, FIVE-SET MATCH

Player, Team vs. Opponent

Lisa Sharpley, Stanford vs. Penn St Dec.
Kerri Walsh, Stanford vs. Penn St Dec.
Heather Kisner, Texas vs. Penn St. Dec.
Anja Grabovac, Long Beach St. vs. Penn St Dec.
Terri Zemaitis, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec.
Liz Masakayan, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec.
Alyssa D’Errico, Penn St. vs. Texas Dec.
Carrie Schonveld, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec.
Katie McGarrey, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec.
Susan Compton, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec.
Kristin Folkl, Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec.
Michelle Boyette, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec.
Destinee Hooker, Texas vs. Penn St. Dec.

Roberta Holehouse, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec.
Natalie Williams, UCLA vs. Long Beach St....... Dec.

Antoinnette White, Long Beach St. vS. UCLA ..euveeceremnnecessnnenees Dec.
Merja Connolly, UCLA vs. Stanford Dec.
Jenny Maastricht, Wisconsin vs. Nebraska Dec.

Lindsay Anderson, Penn St. vs. Long Beach St.. Dec.
Christy Cochran, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec.
Sabrina Hernandez, Long Beach St. vs. UCLA.... Dec.
Kate Price, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec.
Alix Klineman, Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec.
Angie Oxley, Nebraska vs. Wisconsin Dec.
Laura Pilakowski, Nebraska vs. WiSCONSIN....uuuuuummrvecssssesssssesssssssssssnnns Dec.
Erin Byrd, Wisconsin vs. Nebraska Dec.
Christine Romero, Long Beach St. vs. UCLA.... Dec.
Blair Brown, Penn St. vs. Texas Dec.
Ashley Engle, Texas vs. Penn St Dec.
Kim Behrends, Nebraska vs. Wisconsin Dec.
Kristy Kierulff, Long Beach St. vs. PENN St. .....ccoueerreesseenneeessseneesssns Dec.
Barbara Ifejika, Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec.
Bonnie Bremner, Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec.
Wendi Rush, Stanford vs. UCLA Dec.

17,2005
18,2004

. 14,1990
. 14,1990

. 19,1983

Date
19, 1987
19,1992
16, 1995
16,2006
16, 1995

17,1994
16,2006
17,1994
22,1985
20,2003

17,1994
18,1993
22,1985
20,2003
17,1994

17,1994
18,1993
20,2003
17,1994
17,1994

19, 1987
22,1985
20,2003
17,1994
22,1985

16,2006
21,2002
17,1994
19,1987
22,1985

Date
20, 1997
20,1997
19,2009
19,1998
20, 1997

16, 1984
19,2009
20,1997
16,1984
16, 1984

20,1997
16, 1984
19,2009
15,2007
21,1991

21,1991
16, 1984
16,2000
19, 1998
20,1997

21,1991
15, 2007
15,2007
16,2000
16, 2000

16,2000
21,1991
19,2009
19,2009
16,2000

19,1998
20,1997
20,1997
16, 1984



CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH-TEAM RECORDS

Team Records

Official NCAA volleyball records began with the 1981 season and are based on in-
formation submitted to the NCAA statistics service by institutions participating in
the statistics rankings. In statistical rankings, the rounding of percentages and/or
averages may indicate ties where none exists. In these cases, the numerical order
of the rankings is accurate.

The format of a match changed in 2008. The term “game” was changed to “set.” Also,
scoring for each set moved from 30 points to 25 points, except in matches that go
to the full five sets, in which the winning score in the fifth set remains 15 points.

The match format previously changed in 2001, with scoring for each set moving
from 15 points to 30 points, except in matches that went to the full five sets, in
which the winning score in the fifth set remained 15 points.

In reflection of these changes, category leaders under the different scoring formats
are separated in order to not eliminate the achievements of those student-athletes
who played with the previous format.

Information on blocking has not been included in the following records since there
appeared to be a significant variance in the methods by which blocking statistics
were kept during the 1980s. Research continues to determine a standard by which
to measure blocking statistics for NCAA record-keeping purposes.

KILLS
Three-set match

63—Stanford vs. Long Beach St., Dec. 15, 2001
Four-set match

101—Nebraska vs. Texas, Dec. 16, 1995
Five-set match

108—UCLA vs. Stanford, Dec. 16, 1984

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
Three-set match

161—Hawaii vs. Texas, Dec. 17, 1988
Four-set match

232—UCLA vs. Stanford, Dec. 17, 1994
Five-set match

273—UCLA vs. Stanford, Dec. 16, 1984

HITTING PERCENTAGE*
Three-set match
436—Stanford vs. Minnesota, Dec. 18, 2004 (58-10/110)
Four-set match
.349—Pacific vs. Stanford, Dec. 22, 1985 (87-14/209)
Five-set match
.328—Long Beach St. vs. Penn St., Dec. 19, 1998 (87-25/189)
*Hitting percentage is derived by subtracting errors from kills and dividing that remainder by
total attempts.

Assists not kept in championship box scores before 1984

ASSISTS
Three-set match

60—Stanford vs. Long Beach St., Dec. 15, 2001
Four-set match

94—Nebraska vs. Texas, Dec. 16, 1995
Five-set match

98—UCLA vs. Stanford, Dec. 16, 1984

SERVICE ACES
Three-set match
8—Hawaii vs. UCLA, Dec. 19, 1983
Four-set match
10—Pacific vs. Stanford, Dec. 22, 1985
Five-set match
11—Hawaii vs. Southern California, Dec. 19, 1982

45

DIGS
Three-set match
69—Texas vs. Hawaii, Dec. 17, 1988; Hawaii vs. UCLA, Dec. 19, 1983
Four-set match
99—Stanford vs. UCLA, Dec. 17, 1994
Five-set match
113—Stanford vs. Penn St., Dec. 20, 1997

Miscellaneous

POINTS SCORED
Three-set match

46—Texas vs. Hawaii, Dec. 17, 1988 (15-4, 16-14, 15-13)
Three-set match with 30-point scoring format

91—Stanford vs. Long Beach St., Dec. 15, 2001 (31-29, 30-28, 30-25)
Three-set match with 25-point scoring format

77—Penn St. vs. California, Dec. 18, 2010 (25-20, 27-25, 25-20)
Four-set match

60—Pacific vs. Stanford, Dec. 22, 1985 (15-17, 15-7, 15-12, 15-13)
Four-set match with 30-point scoring format

117—Nebraska vs. Stanford, Dec. 16, 2006 (27-30, 30-26, 30-28, 30-27)
Five-set match

72—Long Beach St. vs. Penn St,, Dec. 19, 1998 (15-3, 15-10, 13-15, 14-16, 15-12)
Five-set match with 30-point scoring format

119—Stanford vs. Penn St., Dec. 15, 2007 (25-30, 26-30, 30-23, 30-19, 8-15)
Five-set match with 25-point scoring format

107—Penn St. vs. Texas, Dec. 19, 2009 (22-25, 20-25, 25-23, 25-21, 15-13); Texas vs. Penn

St,, Dec. 19, 2009.

Single set

17— Penn St. vs. Stanford, Dec. 20, 1997 (17-15); Stanford vs. Pacific, Dec. 22, 1985 (17-15)
Single set with 30-point scoring format

31—Stanford vs. Long Beach St., Dec. 15, 2001 (31-29)
Single set with 25-point scoring format

27—pPenn St. vs. California, Dec. 18,2010 (27-25)

FEWEST POINTS ALLOWED
Three-set match
15—Stanford vs. Hawaii, Dec. 21, 1996 (15-7, 15-3, 15-5)
Three-set match with 30-point scoring format
71—Stanford vs. Minnesota, Dec. 18, 2004 (30-23, 30-27, 30-21)
Three-set match with 25-point scoring format
65—Penn St. vs. California, Dec. 18, 2010 (25-20, 27-25, 25-20)
Four-set match
36—Hawaii vs. Stanford, Dec. 19, 1987 (15-10, 15-10, 9-15, 15-1)
Four-set match with 30-point scoring format
102—Southern California vs. Florida, Dec. 20, 2003 (25-30, 30-27, 30-19, 30-26)
Five-set match
50—Nebraska vs. Wisconsin, Dec. 16, 2000 (15-9, 9-15, 7-15, 15-2, 15-9)
Five-set match with 30-point scoring format
117—Stanford vs. Penn St., Dec. 15, 2007 (25-30, 26-30, 30-23, 30-19, 8-15)
Five-set match with 25-point scoring format
107—Penn St. vs. Texas, Dec. 19, 2009 (22-25, 20-25, 25-23, 25-21, 15-13); Texas vs. Penn
St., Dec. 19, 2009.
Single set
0—Long Beach St. vs. Nebraska, Dec. 16, 1989 (15-0)
Single set with 30-point scoring format
19—Stanford vs. Penn St., Dec. 15, 2007 (30-19); Southern California vs. Florida, Dec. 20,
2003 (30-19)
Single set with 25-point scoring format
20—Penn St. vs. California, Dec. 18, 2010 (25-20); Penn St. vs. Stanford, Dec. 20, 2008
(25-20)

LONGEST MATCH

2:37—Penn St. vs. Texas, Dec. 19, 2009 (3-2)

SHORTEST MATCH
1:05—Long Beach St. vs. Nebraska, Dec. 16, 1989 (3-0)
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Team Leaders

SINGLE-MATCH RECORDS

KILLS, THREE-SET MATCH

No. Team vs. Opponent
63 Stanford vs. Long Beach St.

61 Texas vs. Hawaii

60 Hawaii vs. Texas

58 Stanford vs. Minnesota

56 Pacific vs. Nebraska

55 Minnesota vs. Stanford

55 Stanford vs. Hawaii

54 Penn St. vs. California

51 Nebraska vs. Washington

50 Washington vs. Nebraska

50 Hawaii vs. UCLA

49  UCLA vs. Pacific

48 Penn St. vs. Stanford

46 Pacific vs. UCLA

45 UCLA vs. Hawaii

44 Penn St. vs. Stanford

42 Long Beach St. vs. Stanford

42 Long Beach St. vs. Nebraska
41  Stanford vs. Penn St.

39 Stanford vs. Penn St.

39 Hawaii vs. Stanford

37 California vs. Penn St.

37 Nebraska vs. Pacific

30 Nebraska vs. Long Beach St.
KILLS, FOUR-SET MATCH

No. Team vs. Opponent
101 Nebraska vs. Texas

88 Long Beach St. vs. Penn St.
88 Stanford vs. Pacific

87 Pacific vs. Stanford

86 Stanford vs. UCLA

81 UCLA vs. Stanford

78 Southern California vs. Stanford
76 Stanford vs. UCLA

70 Stanford vs. Nebraska

68 Nebraska vs. Stanford

68 Southern California vs. Florida

68 UCLA vs. Stanford

65 Florida vs. Southern California

62 Texas vs. Nebraska

61 Penn St. vs. Long Beach St.
61 Hawaii vs. Stanford

61 Stanford vs. Hawaii

58 Stanford vs. Southern California

KILLS, FIVE-SET MATCH

No. Team vs. Opponent
108 UCLA vs. Stanford

97 Hawaii vs. Southern California

92 Stanford vs. Penn St.

90 Southern California vs. Hawaii

89 Long Beach St. vs. UCLA
88 Penn St. vs. Stanford

88 Stanford vs. UCLA

87 Long Beach St. vs. Penn St.

84 Penn St. vs. Stanford

83 Southern California vs. UCLA

82 UCLA vs. Long Beach St.

79 UCLA vs. Southern California

72  Stanford vs. Penn St.

72 Nebraska vs. Wisconsin

71  Texas vs. Penn St.

70 Penn St. vs. Long Beach St.

62 Wisconsin vs. Nebraska

61 Penn St. vs. Texas

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Date
15,2001
17,1988
17,1988
18,2004
20, 1986

18,2004
21,199
18,2010
17,2005
17,2005

19,1983
14,1990
18,1999
14,1990
19,1983

20,2008
15,2001
16, 1989
20,2008
18,1999

21,199
18,2010
20, 1986
16, 1989

Date
16, 1995
18,1993
22,1985
22,1985
17,1994

17,1994
21,2002
19,1992
16,2006
16,2006

20,2003
19,1992
20,2003
16, 1995
18,1993

19,1987
19,1987
21,2002

16, 1984
19,1982
20,1997
19,1982
21,1991

20, 1997
16, 1984
19,1998
15,2007
20, 1981

21,1991
20,1981
15,2007
16, 2000
19, 2009

19,1998
16, 2000
19,2009

TOTAL ATTEMPTS, THREE-SET MATCH

No.
161
155
146
141
131

131
131
130
129
129

128
127
127
126
125

122
121
121
120
120

116
110
102

82

Team vs. Opponent
Hawaii vs. Texas.

Texas vs. Hawaii

Nebraska vs. Washington

Stanford vs. Penn St.

Washington vs. Nebraska

Stanford vs. Penn St.

Hawaii vs. UCLA

Penn St. vs. Stanford

Stanford vs. Long Beach St.

Nebraska vs. Pacific

Hawaii vs. Stanford

Penn St. vs. California

Pacific vs. UCLA

Minnesota vs. Stanford

UCLA vs. Pacific

UCLA vs. Hawaii

California vs. Penn St.

Penn St. vs. Stanford

Stanford vs. Hawaii

Pacific vs. Nebraska

Long Beach St. vs. Stanford

Stanford vs. Minnesota

Nebraska vs. Long Beach St.

Long Beach St. vs. Nebraska

TOTAL ATTEMPTS, FOUR-SET MATCH

No.
232
229
223
209
205

203
198
197
186
183

183
176
175
172
170

169
167
137

Team vs. Opponent
UCLA vs. Stanford

Stanford vs. UCLA

Nebraska vs. Texas

Pacific vs. Stanford

Stanford vs. Pacific

Long Beach St. vs. Penn St.
Stanford vs. Hawaii

Texas vs. Nebraska

Hawaii vs. Stanford
Stanford vs. Nebraska

Stanford vs. UCLA

Southern California vs. Stanford

Florida vs. Southern California

Southern California vs. Florida

UCLA vs. Stanford

Penn St. vs. Long Beach St.

Nebraska vs. Stanford

Stanford vs. Southern California

TOTAL ATTEMPTS, FIVE-SET MATCH

No.
273
269
249
238
238

237
212
211
210
195

195
191
189
183
182

180
178
175

Team vs. Opponent
UCLA vs. Stanford

Hawaii vs. Southern California

Penn St. vs. Stanford

Stanford vs. Penn St.

Southern California vs. Hawaii

Stanford vs. UCLA

UCLA vs. Southern California

Penn St. vs. Long Beach St.

UCLA vs. Long Beach St.

Long Beach St. vs. UCLA
Southern California vs. UCLA

Wisconsin vs. Nebraska

Long Beach St. vs. Penn St

Texas vs. Penn St.

Stanford vs. Penn St.

Penn St. vs. Stanford

Nebraska vs. Wisconsin

Penn St. vs. Texas

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Date
17,1988
17,1988
17,2005
20,2008
17,2005

18,1999
19,1983
20,2008
15,2001
20, 1986

21,1996
18,2010
14,1990
18,2004
14,1990

19,1983
18,2010
18,1999
21,199
20, 1986

15,2001
18,2004
16, 1989
16, 1989

Date
17,1994
17,1994
16, 1995
22,1985
22,1985

18,1993
19,1987
16, 1995
19,1987
16, 2006

19,1992
21,2002
20,2003
20,2003
19,1992

18,1993
16, 2006
21,2002

Date
16, 1984
19,1982
20,1997
20, 1997
19,1982

16, 1984
20, 1981
19,1998
21,1991
21,1991

20, 1981
16, 2000
19,1998
19,2009
15,2007

15,2007
16, 2000
19, 2009
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HITTING PERCENTAGE, THREE-SET MATCH*
(Min. 15 attempts per set)

Pct. (K-E/TA) Team vs. Opponent
436 (58-10/110) Stanford vs. Minnesota

366 (42-12/82)  Long Beach St. vs. Nebraska ...
350 (55-13/120) Stanford vs. Hawaii

326 (63-21/129

308 (56-19/120) Pacific vs. Nebraska

Stanford vs. Long Beach St.....eeeeeeveusnecesssnnnn

276  (54-19/127) Penn St. vs. California

271 (61-19/155) Texas vs. Hawaii

270 (55-21/126) Minnesota vs. Stanford

264 (49-16/125) UCLA vs. Pacific

240 (48-19/121) Penn St. vs. Stanford

237 (50-19/131) Washington vs. Nebraska

Hawaii vs. UCLA

.198

185 (51-24/146

Nebraska vs. Washington

182 (37-15/121) California vs. Penn St.

177  (44-21/130) Penn St. vs. Stanford

174 (60-32/161) Hawaii vs. Texas

156 (45-26/122) UCLA vs. Hawaii

142 (41-21/141) Stanford vs. Penn St.

142 (46-28/127) Pacific vs. UCLA

102 (39-26/128) Hawaii vs. Stanford

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
237 ESO 19/131
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

078 (37-27/129) Nebraska vs. Pacific

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
42-19/1 16% Long Beach St. vs. Stanford...........mmmns
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

HITTING PERCENTAGE, FOUR-SET MATCH*
(Min. 15 attempts per set)

Pct. (K-E/TA) Team vs. Opponent
349 (87-14/209) Pacific vs. Stanford

321

296 (101-35/223) Nebraska vs. Texas

58-14/137) Stanford vs. Southern California........unn.

284
278

78-28/176

88-31/205) Stanford vs. Pacific

Southern California vs. Stanford..............occeeeseee

251 (76-30/183) Stanford vs. UCLA

250 (68-25/172

240 (68-28/167) Nebraska vs. Stanford

Southern California vs. FIOrida ........eermmmesen

237 (61-17/186) Hawaii vs. Stanford

202 (88-47/203) Long Beach St. vs. Penn St...
200 (65-30/175) Florida vs. Southern California....
197 (70-34/183) Stanford vs. Nebraska

192 (61-23/198) Stanford vs. Hawaii

183 (62-26/197) Texas vs. Nebraska

175 (86-46/229) Stanford vs. UCLA

(

(

( )

( )

( )

( )

(6117189
229 (68-29/170) UCLA vs. Stanford
219 E61—24/169g Penn St. vs. Long Beach St...

(t )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

172 (81-41/232) UCLA vs. Stanford

HITTING PERCENTAGE, FIVE-SET MATCH*
(Min. 15 attempts per set)

Pct. (K-E/TA) Team vs. Opponent

328 (87-25/189) Long Beach St. vs. PENN St......cceeeeecessneerresssnnnn
317 (84-27/180) Penn St. vs. Stanford

291 (72-19/182) Stanford vs. Penn St.

264 (72-25/178) Nebraska vs. Wisconsin

256 (83-33/195) Southern California vs. UCLA............ovvveeveevvssssssnnns
251 (71-25/183) Texas vs. Penn St.

246 (89-41/195) Long Beach St. vs. UCLA

245 (108-41/273) UCLA vs. Stanford

245 (88-30/237) Stanford vs. UCLA

244 (92-34/238) Stanford vs. Penn St.

234 (61-20/175) Penn St. vs. Texas

229 (82-34/210) UCLA vs. Long Beach St.

213 (88-35/249) Penn St. vs. Stanford

210 (90-40/238) Southern California vs. Hawaii ....

197 (97-44/269) Hawaii vs. Southern California

189 (79-39/212) UCLA vs. Southern California..

166  (70-35/211) Penn St. vs. Long Beach St.......

147 (62-34/191) Wisconsin vs. Nebraska

Date
Dec. 18, 2004
Dec. 16, 1989
Dec. 21, 1996
Dec. 15, 2001
Dec. 20, 1986

Dec. 18,2010
Dec. 17,1988
Dec. 18,2004
Dec. 14, 1990
Dec. 18, 1999

Dec. 17, 2005
Dec. 19, 1983
Dec. 15,2001
Dec. 17, 2005
Dec. 18,2010

Dec. 20, 2008
Dec. 17,1988
Dec. 19, 1983
Dec. 20, 2008
Dec. 14, 1990

Dec. 21,1996
Dec. 20, 1986

Date
Dec. 22,1985
Dec. 21,2002
Dec. 16, 1995
Dec. 21, 2002
Dec. 22, 1985

Dec. 19,1992
Dec. 20,2003
Dec. 16, 2006
Dec. 19, 1987
Dec. 19,1992

Dec. 18,1993

..Dec. 18,1993

Dec. 20,2003
Dec. 16, 2006
Dec. 19, 1987

Dec. 16, 1995
Dec. 17,1994
Dec. 17,1994

Date
Dec. 19, 1998
Dec. 15, 2007
Dec. 15, 2007
Dec. 16,2000
Dec. 20, 1981

Dec. 19, 2009
Dec. 21, 1991
Dec. 16, 1984
Dec. 16, 1984
Dec. 20, 1997

Dec. 19, 2009
Dec. 21, 1991
Dec. 20, 1997
Dec. 19, 1982

..Dec. 19,1982
..Dec. 20, 1981

Dec. 19, 1998
Dec. 16, 2000

*Hitting percentage is derived by subtracting errors from kills and dividing that remainder by

total attempts.

Assists not kept in championship box scores before 1984

ASSISTS, THREE-SET MATCH

No. Team vs. Opponent
60 Stanford vs. Long Beach St.

56 Stanford vs. Minnesota

55 Texas vs. Hawaii

52 Minnesota vs. Stanford

52 Hawaii vs. Texas

51 Nebraska vs. Washington

50 Penn St.vs. California

49  Stanford vs. Hawaii

47  Pacific vs. Nebraska

46 Washington vs. Nebraska

44 Penn St. vs. Stanford

43 Penn St. vs. Stanford

43 Pacific vs. UCLA

42 UCLA vs. Pacific

39 Stanford vs. Penn St.

39 Nebraska vs. Pacific

38 Lon? Beach St. vs. Nebraska
37 California vs. Penn St.

37 Long Beach St. vs. Stanford

37 Hawaii vs. Stanford

35 Stanford vs. Penn St.

27 Nebraska vs. Long Beach St.

ASSISTS, FOUR-SET MATCH

No. Team vs. Opponent
94 Nebraska vs. Texas

84 Long Beach St. vs. Penn St.
84  Pacific vs. Stanford

81 Stanford vs. UCLA

78 Stanford vs. Pacific

77  UCLA vs. Stanford

72 Stanford vs. UCLA

69 Southern California vs. Stanford

67 Stanford vs. Nebraska

65 Nebraska vs. Stanford

62 Southern California vs. Florida

61 Florida vs. Southern California

60 UCLA vs. Stanford

59 Penn St. vs. Long Beach St.
55 Texas vs. Nebraska

54  Stanford vs. Hawaii

52 Stanford vs. Southern California

47  Hawaii vs. Stanford

ASSISTS, FIVE-SET MATCH

No. Team vs. Opponent
98 UCLA vs. Stanford

84 Stanford vs. Penn St.

80 Penn St. vs. Stanford

78 Stanford vs. UCLA

77 UCLA vs. Long Beach St.

77 Long Beach St. vs. UCLA

76 Long Beach St. vs. Penn St.

75 Penn St. vs. Stanford

68 Stanford vs. Penn St.

68 Nebraska vs. Wisconsin

67 Texas vs. Penn St.

61 Penn St. vs. Long Beach St.

57 Penn St.vs. Texas

55  Wisconsin vs. Nebraska

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Date
15,2001
18,2004
17,1988
18,2004
17,1988

17,2005
18,2010
21,1996
20, 1986
17,2005

18,1999
20,2008
14,1990
14,1990
20,2008

20, 1986
16, 1989
18,2010
15,2001
21,1996

18,1999
16, 1989

Date
16, 1995
18,1993
22,1985
17,1994
22,1985

17,1994
19,1992
21,2002
16, 2006
16, 2006

20,2003
20, 2003
19,1992
18,1993
16, 1995

19,1987
21,2002
19,1987

Date
16, 1984
20, 1997
20,1997
16, 1984
21,1991

21,1991
19,1998
15,2007
15,2007
16,2000

19,2009
19,1998
19, 2009
16,2000
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EX |

SERVICE ACES, THREE-SET MATCH DIGS, THREE-SET MATCH

No. Team vs. Opponent Date | No. Team vs. Opponent Date
8 Hawaii vs. UCLA Dec. 19, 1983 69 Texas vs. Hawaii Dec. 17, 1988
6 Long Beach St. vs. Stanford Dec. 15,2001 69 Hawaii vs. UCLA Dec. 19, 1983
5 Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 20, 2008 64 Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 20, 2008
5 Stanford vs. Long Beach St. Dec. 15, 2001 61 Washington vs. Nebraska Dec. 17,2005
4 Penn St. vs. California Dec. 18,2010 59 Pacific vs. Nebraska Dec. 20, 1986
4 Washington vs. Nebraska Dec. 17,2005 57 Pacific vs. UCLA Dec. 14,1990
4 Nebraska vs. Washington Dec. 17,2005 57  Hawaii vs. Texas, Dec. 17,1988
4 UCLA vs. Pacific Dec. 14, 1990 54  Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec. 20, 2008
4 Texas vs. Hawaii Dec. 17,1988 52 Penn St. vs. California Dec. 18,2010
4 Nebraska vs. Pacific Dec. 20, 1986 51 Nebraska vs. Washington Dec. 17,2005
3 California vs. Penn St. Dec. 18,2010 49  Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec. 18, 1999
3 Stanford vs. Hawaii Dec. 21, 1996 49 Nebraska vs. Pacific Dec. 20, 1986
3 Long Beach St.vs. Nebraska Dec. 16, 1989 48  Stanford vs. Hawaii Dec. 21,1996
3 Nebraska vs. Long Beach St. Dec. 16, 1989 48  UCLA vs. Pacific Dec. 14,1990
2 Hawaii vs. Stanford Dec. 21, 1996 46 Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 18,1999
2 Hawaii vs. Texas. Dec. 17,1988 45  California vs. Penn St. Dec. 18,2010
2 Pacific vs. Nebraska Dec. 20, 1986 45 Stanford vs. Minnesota Dec. 18,2004
1 Stanford vs. Minnesota Dec. 18,2004 43 UCLA vs. Hawaii Dec. 19,1983
1 Minnesota vs. Stanford Dec. 18,2004 42 Long Beach St. vs. Nebraska Dec. 16, 1989
1 Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 18, 1999 40 Stanford vs. Long Beach St. Dec. 15, 2001
1 Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec. 18, 1999 39 Hawaii vs. Stanford Dec. 21,1996
1 Pacific vs. UCLA Dec. 14, 1990 37 Long Beach St. vs. Stanford Dec. 15,2001
1 UCLA vs. Hawaii Dec. 19, 1983 36 Minnesota vs. Stanford Dec. 18,2004
22 Nebraska vs. Long Beach St. Dec. 16, 1989

SERVICE ACES, FOUR-SET MATCH

No. Team vs. Opponent Date

DIGS, FOUR-SET MATCH

10 Pacific vs. Stanford Dec. 22,1985 | No. Team vs.Opponent Date
9 Stanford vs. Southern California Dec. 21,2002 99 Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 17,1994
7 Long Beach St. vs. Penn St. Dec. 18, 1993 98 UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 17,1994
6 Southern California vs. Stanford Dec. 21,2002 92 Nebraska vs. Texas Dec. 16, 1995
6 UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 17, 1994 90 Stanford vs. Hawaii Dec. 19, 1987
6 Stanford vs. Pacific Dec. 22, 1985 86 Hawaii vs. Stanford Dec. 19, 1987
5 Nebraska vs. Stanford Dec. 16, 2006 82 Stanford vs. Pacific Dec. 22, 1985
5 Texas vs. Nebraska Dec. 16, 1995 74  Long Beach St. vs. Penn St. Dec. 18,1993
4 Stanford vs. Nebraska Dec. 16, 2006 73 Southern California vs. Florida Dec. 20, 2003
4 Nebraska vs. Texas Dec. 16, 1995 71 Texas vs. Nebraska Dec. 16, 1995
3 Southern California vs. Florida Dec. 20, 2003 70 Pacific vs. Stanford Dec. 22,1985
3 Penn St. vs. Long Beach St. Dec. 18,1993 67 Stanford vs. Nebraska Dec. 16, 2006
2 Florida vs. Southern California Dec. 20, 2003 65 Nebraska vs. Stanford Dec. 16,2006
2 Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 19, 1992 65 Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 19, 1992
2 UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 19, 1992 64  Florida vs. Southern California Dec. 20, 2003
2 Stanford vs. Hawaii Dec. 19, 1987 61 Southern California vs. Stanford Dec. 21, 2002
1 Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 17, 1994 61 Penn St.vs. Long Beach St Dec. 18, 1993
1 Hawaii vs. Stanford Dec. 19, 1987 61 UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 19, 1992

50 Stanford vs. Southern California Dec. 21,2002

SERVICE ACES, FIVE-SET MATCH
CES S ¢ DIGS, FIVE-SET MATCH

No. Team vs. Opponent Date
11 Hawaii vs. Southern California Dec. 19,1982 | No. Team vs. Opponent Date
10 Southern California vs. Hawaii Dec. 19,1982 | 113  Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec. 20, 1997
10 UCLA vs. Southern California Dec. 20, 1981 106  UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 16, 1984
9 Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec. 15, 2007 98 Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 20, 1997
9 Penn St.vs. Long Beach St. Dec. 19, 1998 86 Long Beach St. vs. UCLA Dec. 21,1991
9 UCLA vs. Long Beach St. Dec.21,1991 | 86 Stanfordvs.UCLA Dec. 16,1984
7 UCLA vs. Stanford Dec. 16, 1984 82 Long Beach St. vs. Penn St. Dec. 19, 1998
7 Stanford vs. UCLA Dec. 16, 1984 81 Texas vs. Penn St. Dec. 19,2009
6 Wisconsin vs. Nebraska Dec. 16,2000 80 Penn St.vs. Texas Dec. 19,2009
5 Texas vs. Penn St. Dec. 19, 2009 76  Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 15, 2007
4 Penn St.vs. Texas Dec. 19, 2009 75  Wisconsin vs. Nebraska Dec. 16, 2000
4 Nebraska vs. Wisconsin Dec. 16, 2000 73 Nebraska vs. Wisconsin Dec. 16, 2000
4 Southern California vs. UCLA Dec. 20, 1981 64 Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec. 15,2007
3 Long Beach St.vs. Penn St. Dec. 19, 1998 60 Penn St.vs. Long Beach St. Dec. 19,1998
3 Stanford vs. Penn St. Dec. 20, 1997 57 UCLA vs. Long Beach St. Dec. 21,1991
3 Long Beach St. vs. UCLA Dec. 21, 1991
2 Penn St. vs. Stanford Dec. 15, 2007
1 Penn St.vs. Stanford Dec. 20, 1997




